



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: February 8, 2024 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2024 Wesley Terrace Water Main Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$494,015.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Suburban General Construction, Inc.		Cerniglia Co.		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co., Inc.		Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc.		Rango Sewer and Water Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Dia Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Watermain	Foot	940	\$170	159,800.00	125.00	117,500.00	120.00	112,800.00	150.00	141,000.00	175.00	164,500.00	152.00	142,880.00	126.00	118,440.00
2	6" Dia Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Watermain	Foot	70	\$160	11,200.00	125.00	8,750.00	100.00	7,000.00	100.00	7,000.00	30.00	2,100.00	113.00	7,910.00	125.00	8,750.00
3	8" Gate Valve, 48" Diameter Vault, Type 1 Frame & Lid	Each	2	\$7,500	15,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	3,950.00	7,900.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
4	Fire Hydrant w/Auxiliary Valve & Box	Each	3	\$8,000	24,000.00	10,750.00	32,250.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	10,500.00	31,500.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	11,000.00	33,000.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	1,166	\$10	11,660.00	0.01	11.66	8.00	9,328.00	1.00	1,166.00	0.01	11.66	10.00	11,660.00	0.01	11.66
6	Short Water Service And Box (Copper), 1"	Each	12	\$2,500	30,000.00	2,250.00	27,000.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	3,500.00	42,000.00	3,200.00	38,400.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
7	Short Water Service And Box (Copper), 1.5"	Each	2	\$3,000	6,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,850.00	7,700.00
8	Long Water Service And Box (Copper), 1"	Each	12	\$4,000	48,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	1,300.00	15,600.00	3,800.00	45,600.00	4,500.00	54,000.00	4,600.00	55,200.00	5,300.00	63,600.00
9	Long Water Service And Box (Copper), 1.5"	Each	2	\$5,000	10,000.00	4,250.00	8,500.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	4,600.00	9,200.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,575.00	11,150.00
10	Private Side Copper Water Service & Connection (0'-60') (Directional Bore), 1"	Each	2	\$12,000	24,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
11	Private Side Copper Water Service & Connection (0'-60') (Directional Bore), 1.5"	Each	1	\$14,000	14,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	100.00	100.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,100.00	10,100.00
12	Additional Copper Pipe for Private Side Water Service (Directional Bore), 1" to 1.5"	Foot	75	\$125	9,375.00	5.00	375.00	18.00	1,350.00	20.00	1,500.00	1.00	75.00	80.00	6,000.00	12.00	900.00
13	Water Service Repair	Each	5	\$400	2,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	250.00	1,250.00
14	Sanitary Service Repair	Each	5	\$500	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,750.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
15	12" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Replacement	Foot	55	\$75	4,125.00	100.00	5,500.00	45.00	2,475.00	120.00	6,600.00	150.00	8,250.00	115.00	6,325.00	140.00	7,700.00
16	Trench Backfill	CuYd	937	\$40	37,480.00	1.00	937.00	32.00	29,984.00	10.00	9,370.00	0.01	9.37	42.00	39,354.00	1.00	937.00
17	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	5	\$200	1,000.00	25.00	125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	150.00	750.00	50.00	250.00	800.00	4,000.00	100.00	500.00
18	Pressure Testing & Disinfection	LS	1	\$5,500	5,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,847.18	2,847.18	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	3	\$400	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	1,800.00	250.00	750.00	600.00	1,800.00	750.00	2,250.00
20	Structure to be Removed/Abandoned	Each	2	\$500	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	575.00	1,150.00
21	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid (Village Hall)	Each	1	\$6,000	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
22	Connection to Existing Structure, Core Drill (Village Hall)	Each	2	\$1,500	3,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
23	Connection/Disconnection at Wesley Ter. and Eastwood Ave. (Detail "A")	Each	1	\$5,500	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
24	Connection/Disconnection at Wesley Ter. and Lawrence Crt. (Detail "B")	Each	1	\$4,500	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
25	Connection/Disconnection at Wesley Ter. and Lawrence Crt. (Detail "C")	Each	1	\$4,500	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
26	Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	70	\$10	700.00	1.00	70.00	16.00	1,120.00	5.00	350.00	10.00	700.00	12.00	840.00	9.00	630.00
27	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	745	\$5	3,725.00	1.00	745.00	4.00	2,980.00	2.00	1,490.00	10.00	7,450.00	3.00	2,235.00	1.75	1,303.75
28	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	30	\$80	2,400.00	25.00	750.00	40.00	1,200.00	100.00	3,000.00	140.00	4,200.00	140.00	4,200.00	45.00	1,350.00
29	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	75	\$10	750.00	12.00	900.00	12.00	900.00	10.00	750.00	40.00	3,000.00	22.00	1,650.00	15.50	1,162.50
30	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10	\$35	350.00	75.00	750.00	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00	25.00	250.00
31	Protective Coat	SqYd	25	\$2	50.00	10.00	250.00	2.00	50.00	1.00	25.00	10.00	250.00	3.00	75.00	1.00	25.00
32	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	30	\$10	300.00	10.00	300.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	30.00	900.00	80.00	2,400.00	30.00	900.00
33	Sodding	SqYd	30	\$20	600.00	15.00	450.00	100.00	3,000.00	25.00	750.00	110.00	3,300.00	50.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,050.00
34	Inlet Filters	Each	4	\$200	800.00	115.00	460.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00	175.00	700.00	225.00	900.00	150.00	600.00
35	Permeable Interlocking Brick Pavers Remove and Reset (Village Hall)	SqFt	400	\$50	20,000.00	7.00	2,800.00	25.00	10,000.00	40.00	16,000.00	30.00	12,000.00	36.00	14,400.00	16.50	6,600.00
36	Fence Removal and Reset	Foot	60	\$50	3,000.00	15.00	900.00	5.00	300.00	50.00	3,000.00	60.00	3,600.00	80.00	4,800.00	50.00	3,000.00
37	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$20,000	20,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	93,000.00	93,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$494,015.00		\$356,823.66		\$391,287.00		\$412,501.00		\$476,543.21		\$480,229.00		\$489,559.91

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT

				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.		Martam Constrtuction, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Dia Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Watermain	Foot	940	150.00	141,000.00	181.00	170,140.00
2	6" Dia Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Watermain	Foot	70	110.00	7,700.00	145.00	10,150.00
3	8" Gate Valve, 48" Diameter Vault, Type 1 Frame & Lid	Each	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	7,460.00	14,920.00
4	Fire Hydrant w/Auxiliary Valve & Box	Each	3	9,900.00	29,700.00	10,260.00	30,780.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	1,166	9.00	10,494.00	8.00	9,328.00
6	Short Water Service And Box (Copper), 1"	Each	12	3,200.00	38,400.00	3,670.00	44,040.00
7	Short Water Service And Box (Copper), 1.5"	Each	2	4,700.00	9,400.00	4,160.00	8,320.00
8	Long Water Service And Box (Copper), 1"	Each	12	3,500.00	42,000.00	4,220.00	50,640.00
9	Long Water Service And Box (Copper), 1.5"	Each	2	4,900.00	9,800.00	4,820.00	9,640.00
10	Private Side Copper Water Service & Connection (0'-60') (Directional Bore), 1"	Each	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	8,260.00	16,520.00
11	Private Side Copper Water Service & Connection (0'-60') (Directional Bore), 1.5"	Each	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	8,820.00	8,820.00
12	Additional Copper Pipe for Private Side Water Service (Directional Bore), 1" to 1.5"	Foot	75	50.00	3,750.00	130.00	9,750.00
13	Water Service Repair	Each	5	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00
14	Sanitary Service Repair	Each	5	400.00	2,000.00	950.00	4,750.00
15	12" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Replacement	Foot	55	160.00	8,800.00	186.00	10,230.00
16	Trench Backfill	CuYd	937	44.00	41,228.00	61.00	57,157.00
17	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	5	400.00	2,000.00	440.00	2,200.00
18	Pressure Testing & Disinfection	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	3	500.00	1,500.00	960.00	2,880.00
20	Structure to be Removed/Abandoned	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	610.00	1,220.00
21	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid (Village Hall)	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,660.00	5,660.00
22	Connection to Existing Structure, Core Drill (Village Hall)	Each	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,860.00	3,720.00
23	Connection/Disconnection at Wesley Ter. and Eastwood Ave. (Detail "A")	Each	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,860.00	3,860.00
24	Connection/Disconnection at Wesley Ter. and Lawrence Crt. (Detail "B")	Each	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,640.00	4,640.00
25	Connection/Disconnection at Wesley Ter. and Lawrence Crt. (Detail "C")	Each	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,640.00	4,640.00
26	Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	70	20.00	1,400.00	16.00	1,120.00
27	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	745	14.00	10,430.00	2.00	1,490.00
28	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	30	165.00	4,950.00	58.00	1,740.00
29	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	75	60.00	4,500.00	16.00	1,200.00
30	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10	75.00	750.00	44.00	440.00
31	Protective Coat	SqYd	25	15.00	375.00	1.00	25.00
32	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	30	20.00	600.00	33.00	990.00
33	Sodding	SqYd	30	100.00	3,000.00	44.00	1,320.00
34	Inlet Filters	Each	4	175.00	700.00	320.00	1,280.00
35	Permeable Interlocking Brick Pavers Remove and Reset (Village Hall)	SqFt	400	40.00	16,000.00	25.00	10,000.00
36	Fence Removal and Reset	Foot	60	35.00	2,100.00	130.00	7,800.00
37	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$498,827.00		\$545,160.00